

## State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

**Dover Police Association** 

and

City of Dover

Case No. G-0316-1 Decision No. 2023-055<sup>1</sup>

## **Modification of Certified Bargaining Unit**

Pursuant to RSA 273-A and PELRB Decision No. 2023-054, the description of the Dover Police Department bargaining unit represented by the Dover Police Association is as follows:

Unit:

Dispatcher, Parking Enforcement Officer, Police Officer, Secretary, Building Specialist, Custodian, Animal Control Officer, Social Worker, Prevention Programmer, Victim Witness Advocate, Parking Maintenance Specialist, and Teen Center Counselor.

The City of Dover shall negotiate with the Dover Police Association as exclusive representative on the terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit and shall recognize the right of the Dover Police Association to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

So ordered.

Date: 3/28/2023

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq.

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Molly Martuscello

Molly Martuscello John S. Krupski, Esq.

J. Michael Joyal, Jr., City Manager

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This is a corrected decision; prior version erroneously omitted "Police Officer" from the unit description.